APPROVAL No. - N° D’APPROBATION
         S.WA-4325 Rev. 2
 Page 1 of/de 5     Project/Projet:AP-ML-94-0140
Industry Canada Industrie Canada
Legal Metrology Branch Direction de la métrologie légale
NOTICE OF APPROVAL AVIS D’APPROBATION
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of Industry
for:

A typical model number would be SP-2424 and would
indicate the following:
SP     Model designation
2424   Platform length and width in inches
Un numéro de modèle typique serait SP-2424, et se
décode ainsi :
SP     Type de modèle
2424   Largeur et longueur du tablier en pouces
The load cell capacity varies according to the capacity of
the device, load cell capacity must be at least 150% of
the rated capacity of the device.
La capacité de la cellule de pesage varie en fonction de
la capacité de l'appareil. La capacité de la cellule de
pesage doit être au moins 150% de la capacité nominale
de l'appareil.
Overloading of these devices is prevented by adjustable
stops.
Des butées réglables empêchent les surcharges.
APPROVAL No. - N° D’APPROBATION
         S.WA-4325 Rev. 2
 Page 3 of/de 5     Project/Projet:AP-ML-94-0140
  SIZES MATERIALS   CAPACITIES LOAD CELLS
Dimensions   Matériaux      Capacitées Cellules de pesage
12" x 12" BASE: ANGLE IRON      5 - 15 lb  10 -  25 lb
TO/à Base: cornières
18" x 18" 1½" x 1½" x 1/8"
SPIDER: FLAT BAR / Araignée
de charge: barre plate
1" x 1/8"
12" x 12" ANGLE IRON / Cornières      20 - 200 lb   50 - 400 lb
TO/à 1½" x 1½" x 1/8"
20" x 20" BASE & SPIDER / Base &
araignée de charge
20" x 20" HOLLOW STRUCTURAL STEEL      50 - 600 lb    100 - 1000 lb
TO/à Profilé de section tubulaire
24" x 24" rectangulaire
1½" x 1½"
BASE & SPIDER / Base &
araignée de charge
LEVEL CONDITION
Device level condition is ensured by means of 4 lockable
and adjustable levelling feet and a bull's -eye level.
MISE AU NIVEAU
La mise au niveau de l'appareil est assurée par 4 pieds
réglables et verrouillables et par une bulle de mise au
niveau.
REVISION 2-PURPOSE
The purpose of revision 2 is to change the scale sizes.
RÉVISION 2-BUT
La révision 2 vise à changer les dimensions des bascules.
APPROVAL No. - N° D’APPROBATION
         S.WA-4325 Rev. 2
 Page 4 of/de 5     Project/Projet:AP-ML-94-0140
Base frame and load spider
Socle et araignée de chargement
EVALUATED BY:
Carl Cotton
Calibration and Approvals Technologist
Tel: (613) 952-0641
ÉVALUÉ PAR:
Carl Cotton
Technologue en approbations et étalonnage
Tél: (613) 952-0641
APPROVAL No. - N° D’APPROBATION
         S.WA-4325 Rev. 2
 Page 5 of/de 5     Project/Projet:AP-ML-94-0140